IC 512 Annette Kolb

A Miinchen
aa)
aa)
Bpm
Bpm
Bpm
Bpm
8 Bpm

J Stuttgart

1IC 513 Annette Kolb

/N Dortmund

Bpm
Bpm
Bpm
Bpm
rj Bpm

b)
 Stuttgart

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52
53
54

43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

52
53
54
55

Miinchen 15.49-Stuttgart-Heidelberg-Mannheim-Mainz-Bonn-KéIn-Disseldorf-Essen-Dortmund 22.48

Miinchen-

aa) So, auch 1.1., 20.4.

Dortmund 10.11-Essen-Dusseldorf-KéIn-Bonn-Mainz-Mannheim-Heidelberg-Stuttgart-Miinchen 17.12

Dortmund-

a)Fr b) ..

Dortmund

Miinchen

1991

1991



